OIPE	0000			
SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO-1595 MAR 1 3 2002 AREC 03-21-	(41) 4140 4151 (45)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commission of Pa. 102026	3944		hed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying part ses):			ess of receiving party(ies):	
T/J Technologies, Incorporated 3-13-02	United States Air Force			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Ad	dress:	AFMC LO/JAZ	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:		2240 B Street, Room 100	
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Confirmatory License 	City: Wright-Patterson Air Force Base			
Gillot Germinatory Electrics	State:	Ohio	Z ip: <i>45433 7109</i>	
Execution Date(s): February 11, 2002				
∑ This instrument should be recorded on the governmental register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1).	Additional nai	me(s) & ac	ldress(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution	date of th	e application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):			
08/354,289				
Additional purchase atta	· ched? □ Yes	s 🗵 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:			1	
Name: Fredric L. Sinder				
Internal Address: AFMC LO/JAZ			FR 3.41)\$0	
Street Address: 2240 B Street, Room 100	☐ Enclosed ☑ Not applicable The instrument to be recorded is not an instrument affecting title (37 CFR 3.41(b)).			
A: F Popp	anecting	arie (o.		
City: Wright-Patterson Air Force Base	8. Depos	it accour	nt number:	
State: Ohio ZIP: 45433-7109	(Attach du	plicate co	ppy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPA	CE		
9. Statement and signature.		t and	Logrect and any attached copy is a true	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	nformation is	true and	Correct and any anastra (,)	
\bigcap	e S.	\mathcal{J}	February 28, 2002	
Fredric L. Sinder Name of person signing	Signature		Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	attachments, a	nd docum	nent:	

PATENT REEL: 012685 FRAME: 0661

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

AND OF CONTRACT	OD # T/ Toobholesies Inc	2 CONT	TRACT NO. * F086309-4-C0065	
ME OF CONTRACTO	OR * T/J Technologies, Inc.	Z. CONT	FACT NO C000309-4-C00003	
TILE OF INVENTION	ON * High Surface Area Nitrides Carbide	and Boride Electrode	es and Methods of Fabrication	
NAME OF INVENTO	DR (s) * Michael Wixom, Jeffery Parker, L	evi Thompson		
SERIAL NUMBER *	08//354,289		6. FILING DATE * 12/12/94	
	The invention identified above Clause 52.227-11, included in Contract with the United States Air Force.		on" under Patent Rights	
	This document is confirmatory		-	
	Government under this contract in this			
	resulting patent, and of all other rights referenced clause.	acquired by the Gove	omment by the	
	The Government is hereby gra	nted an irrevocable p	power to inspect	
	and make copies of the above-identifie			
	(SEAL)*	BY (Signature of Contr	ractor) *	
		Man (an a hy	
- .		Maria Thompson		
		TITLE OF CONTRAC	TOR *President	
EXECUTION DATE *_	February 11, 2002 SCOTTL. WEBSER Motary Public, Washtenaw County, MI Nik Commission Expires Ivi. 30, 2005	BUSINESS ADD T/J Technologi 3850 Research Ann Arbor, MI	es, Inc. Park Drive	
ATTEST •	Rott & Webble			

RECORDED: 03/13/2002

PATENT REEL: 012685 FRAME: 0662